3. Abend | 19— 21:30 Uhr
Paulus erleidet Schiffbruch

Katsdorf, Pfarrheim

Lest, Lester Hof

Pfarre Ennstal,
Pfarrzentrum Losenstein
Pennewang,
Mehrzweckraum
Weibern, KIM-Zentrum
Altschwendt, Pfarrheim
Dietach, Pfarrzentrum
Walding, Pfarrheim
Dekanat Grein,
Musikschule Grein
Helfenberg, Pfarrsaal

St. Georgen/Gusen,
Pfarrheim

Ybbsitz,

Haus der Begegnung (NO)
Ried/Ikr., Franziskushaus

Dekanat Altenfelden -
Altenfelden, Pfarrheim
Braunau-St. Stephan,
Pfarrsaal

Ebensee, Pfarrsaal
Lengau, Pfarrzentrum
Leonding-Hart,
Pfarrzentrum
Taiskirchen, Pfarrheim
Oftering, Pfarrheim
Linz - Pfarre Urfahr -
St. Josef, Pfarrheim

Mo
Di

Di

Mi

Do

Di

Do

Fr
Di

Di

23.02.2026
24.02.2026

24.02.2026
25.02.2026
25.02.2026
26.02.2026
03.03.2026
05.03.2026

06.03.2026
10.03.2026

11.03.2026

11.03.2026
13.03.2026

17.03.2026

18.03.2026

18.03.2026
19.03.2026

24.03.2026
24.03.2026
08.04.2026

22.04.2026

Martin Zellinger
Martin Zellinger

Karin Hintersteiner

Michael Potzlberger
Martin Zellinger
Martin Zellinger
Magdalena Gortler
Martin Zellinger

Maria Trenda
Magdalena Gortler

Maria Trenda

Karin Hintersteiner
Christine
Gruber-Reichinger
(10— 12 Uhr)

Magdalena Gortler

Thomas Obermeir
(18:30 — 20 Uhr)
Josef Sengschmid
Margarita Paulus

Sziddnia Lérincz
Thomas Obermeir

Michael Potzlberger

Sziddnia Lérincz



