

## TERMINE

3. Abend | 19 – 21:30 Uhr

### **Paulus erleidet Schiffbruch**

<b>Katsdorf, Pfarrheim</b>	Mo	23.02.2026	Martin Zellinger
<b>Lest, Lester Hof</b>	Di	24.02.2026	Martin Zellinger
<b>Pfarre Ennstal,</b>			
<b>Pfarrzentrum Losenstein</b>	Di	24.02.2026	Karin Hintersteiner
<b>Pennewang,</b>			
<b>Mehrzweckraum</b>	Mi	25.02.2026	Michael Pötzlberger
<b>Weibern, KIM-Zentrum</b>	Mi	25.02.2026	Martin Zellinger
<b>Altschwendt, Pfarrheim</b>	Do	26.02.2026	Martin Zellinger
<b>Dietach, Pfarrzentrum</b>	Di	03.03.2026	Magdalena Görtler
<b>Walding, Pfarrheim</b>	Do	05.03.2026	Martin Zellinger
<b>Dekanat Grein,</b>			
<b>Musikschule Grein</b>	Fr	06.03.2026	Maria Trenda
<b>Helfenberg, Pfarrsaal</b>	Di	10.03.2026	Magdalena Görtler
<b>St. Georgen/Gusen,</b>			
<b>Pfarrheim</b>	Mi	11.03.2026	Maria Trenda
<b>Ybbsitz,</b>			
<b>Haus der Begegnung (NÖ)</b>	Mi	11.03.2026	Karin Hintersteiner
<b>Ried/Ikr., Franziskushaus</b>	Fr	13.03.2026	Christine Gruber-Reichinger (10 – 12 Uhr)
<b>Dekanat Altenfelden -</b>			
<b>Altenfelden, Pfarrheim</b>	Di	17.03.2026	Magdalena Görtler
<b>Braunau-St. Stephan,</b>			
<b>Pfarrsaal</b>	Mi	18.03.2026	Thomas Obermeir (18:30 – 20 Uhr)
<b>Ebensee, Pfarrsaal</b>	Mi	18.03.2026	Josef Sengschmid
<b>Lengau, Pfarrzentrum</b>	Do	19.03.2026	Margarita Paulus
<b>Leonding-Hart,</b>			
<b>Pfarrzentrum</b>	Di	24.03.2026	Szidónia Lőrincz
<b>Taiskirchen, Pfarrheim</b>	Di	24.03.2026	Thomas Obermeir
<b>Oftering, Pfarrheim</b>	Mi	08.04.2026	Michael Pötzlberger
<b>Linz - Pfarre Urfahr -</b>			
<b>St. Josef, Pfarrheim</b>	Mi	22.04.2026	Szidónia Lőrincz